Key Features
p.178  Audio Routers | NK Routers
AESNK-D-75 Series
AES / EBU Digital Audio Router Series (75Ω)
• Compact size
• AES / EBU routing system
• Data rates 32 to 192KHz
• �Passes Dolby® and other compressed audio

NK-D16-75
NK-D32-75
Technical Specifications Ordering Information
Audio Routers | NK Routers  p.179
NK-D164-75, NK-D16-75 & NK-D32-75 Routers
NK-D164-75	 16x4 AES / EBU Digital Audio Router (75Ω)
NK-D16-75	 16x16 AES / EBU Digital Audio Router (75Ω)
NK-D32-75	 32x32 AES / EBU Digital Audio Router (75Ω)
NK-D164-75, NK-D16-75 & NK-D32-75 Rack Mount Redundant
Power
NK-RP1/P	� Rack Mount, 1RU, 100W, +15V Redundant
Power Supply
NK-D12/PN	� NK-RP1/P Power Supply Cable for
NK-D164-75, NK-D16-75 & NK-D32-75
NK-D164-75, NK-D16-75 & NK-D32-75 External Redundant
Power
NK-P1	� Spare or Redundant, 50W, +15V External